Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 154 OF 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Wood, Girard, Bentley, Montesi, Taylor, Frasier and Strainer

AUTHORIZING WARREN COUNTY SHERIFF TO PURSUE A COMPREHENSIVE NO-COST CONCEPTUAL STUDY BY THE DIVISION OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE SERVICES (DCJS) REGARDING POLICE STAFFING BY THE WARREN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE FOR THE CITY OF GLENS FALLS

WHEREAS, the City of Glens Falls adopted a resolution requesting the Warren County Sheriff to develop a no-cost conceptual study regarding comprehensive Police Staffing to be provided to the City of Glens Falls by the Warren County Sheriff's Office, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Warren County Sheriff to pursue a conceptual study by the Division of Criminal Justice Services (DCJS) regarding comprehensive Police staffing to be provided to the City of Glens Falls by the Warren County Sheriff's Office, provided that the DCJS conceptual study be at no cost to the County, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors requests the Warren County Sheriff to study and thereafter report to the Public Safety Committee the number of Warren County Sheriff Office staff that would be required to provide comprehensive Police staffing to the City of Glens Falls.